assumptions is based upon management’s judgement, considering all known trends and uncertainties. Actual pension plan returns significantly below our assumed rate of return would result in
materially lower pension income (or higher expense) in future years.

18

Table of Contents

RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

   The following table summarizes certain information relating to our operating results that has been derived from our audited post-Recapitalization consolidated financial statements and our
audited pre-Recapitalization combined statement of revenues less direct and allocated expenses before taxes. The pro forma columns reflect our results as if the change in distributor revenue
recognition discussed above had been applied retroactively. The pro forma results are used for comparative purposes in the following discussion of our results of operations. The As Reported
numbers for the year ended December 31, 1999 represent the combination of pre and post recapitalization amounts.

Post-Recapitalization Pre- Post-

Recapitalization Recapitalization

Year ended December 31,

January 1 August 4 Year ended
2000 through through December 31, 1999

August 3, December 31,
2001 As Reported Pro Forma 1999 1999 As Reported Pro Forma

Revenues:
 Net product revenues  $1,206.4  $2,012.2  $1,897.0  $895.4  $728.8  $1,624.2  $1,606.7
 Foundry revenues   8.2   61.7   61.7   91.0   69.9   160.9   160.9

  Total revenues   1,214.6   2,073.9   1,958.7   986.4   798.7   1,785.1   1,767.6
Cost of sales   1,000.0   1,355.0   1,293.5   711.3   573.3   1,284.6   1,274.4

Gross profit   214.6   718.9   665.2   275.1   225.4   500.5   493.2

Operating expenses:
 Research and development   80.9   69.2   69.2   34.3   16.3   50.6   50.6
 Selling and marketing   74.8   100.1   100.1   39.0   24.6   63.6   63.6
 General and administrative   130.9   233.4   233.4   89.4   77.3   166.7   166.7
 Amortization of goodwill and other intangibles   22.6   16.8   16.8   —   —   —   —
 Write-off of acquired in-process research and

development   —   26.9   26.9   —   —   —   —

 Restructuring and other charges   150.4   4.8   4.8   —   3.7   3.7   3.7

  Total operating expenses   459.6   451.2   451.2   162.7   121.9   284.6   284.6

Operating income (loss)   (245.0)   267.7   214.0   112.4   103.5   215.9   208.6
Other income (expenses), net:
 Interest expense   (133.5)   (131.2)   (131.2)   (9.1)   (55.9)   (65.0)   (65.0)
 Equity in earnings of joint ventures   4.0   4.4   4.4   2.4   1.4   3.8   3.8
 Gain on sale of investment in joint venture   3.1   —   —   —   —   —   —

 Other income (expenses), net   (126.4)   (126.8)   (126.8)   (6.7)   (54.5)   (61.2)   (61.2)

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority
interest, extraordinary loss and cumulative
effect of accounting change   (371.4)   140.9   87.2   105.7   49.0   154.7   147.4

 Minority interests   2.1   (2.2)   (2.2)   (0.9)   (1.1)   (2.0)   (2.0)

Revenues less direct and allocated expenses

before taxes   (369.3)   138.7   85.0  $104.8   47.9  $ 152.7  $ 145.4

 Provision for income taxes   (345.7)   (50.1)   (36.7)   n/a   (18.1)   n/a   n/a

Net income (loss) before extraordinary loss and

cumulative effect of accounting change   (715.0)   88.6   48.3   n/a   29.8   n/a   n/a
Extraordinary loss on debt prepayment, net of tax   —   (17.5)   (17.5)   n/a   —   n/a   n/a
Cumulative effect of accounting change, net of tax   (116.4)   —   —   n/a   —   n/a   n/a

Net income (loss)  $ (831.4)  $ 71.1  $ 30.8   n/a  $ 29.8   n/a   n/a

19

Table of Contents